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Executive Office 
John S. Rutkauskas, DDS, MBA, CAE — Chief Executive Officer 

Em:  jrutkauskas@aapd.org 
Ext. 28 

 
C. Scott Litch, Esq., CAE — Chief Operating Officer and General Counsel 

Em: slitch@aapd.org 
Ext. 29  
 

Mary E. Essling – Dental Benefits Manager 
Em: messling@aapd.org 
Ext. 36 
 

Erika J. Hoeft — Public Relations Senior Manager 
Em: erika@aapd.org 
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Margaret A. Bjerklie, CAP — Executive Assistant and Office Manager 
Em:  mbj@aapd.org 
Ext. 30 
 

Jan Haase —Administrative Assistant, Office of the Chief Executive Officer 
Em:  jhaase@aapd.org 
Ext. 16 

 
Kathy Corbin — Front Office Services and Administrative Assistant 

Em: kcorbin@aapd.org 
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Pediatric Oral Health Research and Policy Center 
Janice Silverman — Health Policy Center Assistant Director 

Em:  jsilverman@aapd.org 
Ext. 37 

 
Leola Mitchell-Royston — Project Coordinator (DentaQuest Grant) 

Em: lmitchell@aapd.org 
Ext. 38 



 
Laurel Graham — Evidence-Based Dentistry Manager 

Em: lgraham@aapd.org 
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Educational Affairs 
Scott Dalhouse — Educational Affairs Manager 

Em: sdalhouse@aapd.org 
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Business Department 
Margitta Winkler — Director, Business Services 

Em:  mw@aapd.org 
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Publications and Communications Department 
Cynthia Hansen — Publications Manager 

Em:  chansen@aapd.org 
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Adriana Loaiza — Publications Coordinator 

Em:  aloaiza@aapd.org 
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Robert Gillmeister — Communications Coordinator 

Em:  rgillmeister@aapd.org  
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Thomas McHenry – Magazine and Web Editor 
Em:  tmchenry@aapd.org  
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Jeannette Castillo — Media and Publications Assistant 
Em: jcastillo@aapd.org 
Ext. 19 
 

Meetings Department 
Tonya Almond, CMP — Meeting Services Senior Director 

Em:  talmond@aapd.org 
Ext. 18 

 
Kristi Casale, CMP, DMCP — Meeting Services Senior Manager 

Em:  kcasale@aapd.org 
Ext. 17 
 

Debra Gilbert —Meetings and Exhibits Associate 
Em:  dgilbert@aapd.org 
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Jessica Vaughn — Meetings and Education Associate 

Em:  jvaughn@aapd.org 
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Membership Department 
Suzanne A. Wester, MBA — Membership and Marketing Director 

Em:  swester@aapd.org 
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Adrienne E. Brown — Membership and Marketing Associate 
Em:  abrown@aapd.org 
Ext. 40 
 

Healthy Smiles, Healthy Children: The Foundation of the American Academy of 
Pediatric Dentistry 
Paul W. Amundsen, CFRE — Senior Director of Development and Charitable 
Programs 

Em:  pamundsen@aapd.org 
Ext.  23 
 

Tracey Schilligo, CFRE — Grants and Corporate Relations Manager 
Em:  tschilligo@aapd.org 
Ext. 22 
 

Philip S. Bloch — HSHC Database Coordinator 
Em:  pbloch@aapd.org 
Ext. 39 

 
Michelle Hidalgo — Annual Fund Coordinator 

Em:  mhidalgo@aapd.org 
Ext. 14 
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